
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 811 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2nd December, 2021 

 
Bids for City Gas Distribution Network 

 
811.   SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS: 

 
पे�ोिलयम और �ाकृितक  गैस मं�ी 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether the Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board has invited bids for City Gas 
Distribution Network in the 65 geographical areas in 11th CGD bidding round;  
 
(b) if so, the details thereof, and  
 
(d) the details/list of geographical areas covered in Maharashtra State? 

 

ANSWER 

पे�ोिलयमऔर�ाकृितकगैसमं�ालयम�रा�यमं�ी  
(�ीरामे�रतेली  )  

 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 
 

(a) to (c) Yes Sir. PNGRB has launched 11th bidding round on 17.09.2021 and invited bids 
for 65 Geographical Areas covering 208 districts in 20 States/Union Territories including 
Maharashtra. Geographical Areas identified for the 11th CGD Bidding Round in the state of 
Maharashtra are as under: 
 

S.No. Geographical Areas (GAs) State/UT 
1.  Buldana, Nanded and Parbhani districts Maharashtra  

2.  Beed, Jalgaon and Jalna districts Maharashtra  

3.  Akola, Hingoli and Washim districts Maharashtra  

4.  Amravati and Yavatmal districts Maharashtra  

5.  Chandrapur and Wardha districts Maharashtra  

6.  Nagpur district Maharashtra  

7.  Bhandara, Gondiya and Garchiroli districts Maharashtra  

8.  Alirajpur, Nandurbar and Barwani districts Maharashtra & Madhya 
Pradesh 

 
****         


